Anderson Greenwood Series H70DB Primary Instrument Root Valves
© 2017 Emerson. All Rights Reserved.Emerson.com/FinalControl VCTDS-01095-EN 18/01
ANSI Class 2500, ⅜" (9.5 mm) rod-able bore, double block and bleed primary isolation root valves.
Meets the requirements of ASME B16.34 and fire tested to BS 6755 for pressures up to 6000 psig (414 barg)
Features
• Elimination of up to 80% of leak points
produced by traditional ‘piped-up’
instrumentation penetrations increases

3.	A ll H70DB Series valves inherently meet the
requirements of NACE MR0175 and do not require
a part number designation.
4.	 H70ADB valves are only available in soft seats with
PTFE packing.
Options [3]
OC	 Cleaned for oxygen service
CC	 Cleaned for chlorine service
GUS	�R emovable gusset (support bracket)
option
NBV	O mit installation of bleed valve
NBVP	  �½" FNPT vent port only between block
valves, omit installation of bleed valve
SP	� Special requirements - please specify
2MP	A dd 2 at FNPT multi-ports
BVC	� Bleed valve ½ inch female socket weld
outlet
XP	�A SME B16.34, ASME B31.1 and B31.3
applications
	� (GRAPHOIL® bonnet packing, metal
seat, bonnet lock and HYDRO to
MSS-SP61)
6000 psig (414 barg)
Selection guide
Example: H70DB V S S 46C
Orifice size
H70	 ⅜ inch (9.5 mm) bore
H70A	 ⅝ inch (16 mm) bore
Packing
H	 GRAFOIL® bonnet
V	 PTFE bonnet
Seat
S	 SS, A479-316/A479L - 316 SSL
D	 Delrin®
E	 PEEK
K	 PCTFE (Polychlorotrifluoroethylene exact equivalent of Kel-F®)
Body materials
S	 SS, A479-316/A479L - 316 SSL J	 Hastelloy®
C	 CS, A105 W	 A479L - 316SS L
M	 Monel® L	 A350-LF2
Connections (inlet/outlet)
4	 ½ inch FNPT x ½ inch FNPT 66	 ¾ inch MNPT x ¾ inch FNPT
4C	 ½ inch FSWP x ½ inch FSWP 68	 1 inch MNPT x ¾ inch FNPT
6	 ¾ inch FNPT x ¾ inch FNPT 44C	 ½ inch MSW x ½ inch FNPT
6C	 ¾ inch FSWP x ¾ inch FSWP 46C	 ¾ inch MSW x ½ inch FNPT
44	 ½ inch MNPT x ½ inch FNPT 48C	 1 inch MSW x ½ inch FNPT
46	 ¾ inch MNPT x ½ inch FNPT 66C	 ¾ inch MSW x ¾ inch FNPT
48	 1 inch MNPT x ½ inch FNPT 68C	 1 inch MSW x ¾ inch FNPT
C	M ale plain end (CS is black oxide coated)
L	L ong body extension (4 inch insulation)
LL	E xtra long body extension (6 inch insulation)
Neither Emerson, Emerson Automation Solutions, nor any of their affiliated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product.
Responsibility for proper selection, use, and maintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end user.